OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE HOJAI, ASSAM

Memo No. DJHJ/22/2652-54

ί,

Dated: 11th November, 2022

TENDER CANCELLATION NOTICE

Tender for annual supply of **"File Board and File Cover"** for the establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Hojai vide Memo No. DJHj/I/22/2234 – 2237 dated 20th September, 2022 is hereby cancelled due to insufficient qualified bidders.

Fresh tender shall be invited shortly through the website <u>https://districts.ecourts.gov.in/hojai</u> and local newspaper publication.

District & Sessions Judge Hojai, Assam District & Sessions Jugo Hojal Dated: 11th November, 2022

Memo No. DJHJ/22/.2652-54

Copy for information to :

- 1. The Sub-Divisional Information and Public Relation Officer, Hojai, Assam;
- System Officer, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Hojai, Assam for uploading the Notice in the official Website of the District Judiciary, Hojai, along with the Annexure enclosed;
- 3. Notice Board of this establishment,
- 4. Office File.

District & Sessions Judge Hojai, Assam

District & Soestons Juces Hojal